
TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE RESOURCES
FOR STATE RURAL HEALTH ASSOCIATIONS

BOARD &
LEADERSHIP
DEVELOPMENT
June Blaszkiewicz JMSB &

Associates
Maryland 410-923-2984 junebjmsb@cs.com

Joe Bucolo Joseph Bucolo
Associates

Illinois 312-551-9511 jb@bucolo.com

Judy Burtner J. Burtner and
Associates

Virginia 804-270-6447 Jburt51225@aol.com

Pat Fairchild John Snow Inc. Massachusetts,
Colorado, New
Hampshire

617-482-9485 pfairchild@jsi.com

Al Grant Tennessee 423-733-0097 rhat@rhat.org
Charlotte Hardt Area Health

Education Center
Washington 509-358-7643 hardt@wsu.edu

Jerry Harrison New Mexico
Health Resources

New Mexico 800-288-6930 nmhealth@nmhr.org

Patricia Kota FairView
Associates, Inc.

New York 716-532-3307 pjkota@communityalliance.org

Suzanne Lavergne Louisiana 225-272-9748 SuzanneLav@msn.com
Ramsey Longbotham Texas Rural Health

Association
Texas 361-576-2940 ramseyl@tisd.net

Harry Lowd The Northstar
Group

Virginia 540-969-8301 lowd@tds.net

Nancy Oliva Community Impact
Consulting

California 209-406-9345 nancy@cicpartners.org

Rigo Orozco ContextoCultural
Inc.

California 323-259-6422 rigo@contextocultural.com

Carol Taylor Above and Beyond
Consulting

Idaho 208-787-4170 cthrive@aol.com

Karen Travers BDMP/Westport Maine 207-622-9315 ktravers@bdmp.com



COALITION
DEVELOPMENT
Pat Fairchild John Snow Inc. Massachusetts,

Colorado, New
Hampshire

617-482-9485 pfairchild@jsi.com

CONFLICT
RESOLUTION
Jonathan Sprague Rocky Coast

Consulting
Maine 207-990-0880 jcsrockycoast@aol.com

Carol Taylor Above and Beyond
Consulting

Idaho 208-787-4170 cthrive@aol.com

FINANCIAL
PLANNING
Ross Marine The Murino Group Missouri 816-943-0515 rossmarine@earthlink.net
Bernice Marquart JDP & Associates Missouri 314-576-0818 bmarquart@earthlink.net
Nancy Oliva Community Impact

Consulting
California 209-406-9345 nancy@cicpartners.org

FUNDRAISING
Elaine Delk Organizational

Strategies
South Carolina 803-771-7633 edelk@sc.rr.com

Al Grant Tennessee 423-733-0097 rhat@rhat.org
Jerry Harrison New Mexico

Health Resources
New Mexico 800-288-6930 nmhealth@nmhr.org

Patricia Kota FairView
Associates, Inc.

New York 716-532-3307 pjkota@communityalliance.org

Suzanne Lavergne Louisiana 225-272-9748 SuzanneLav@msn.com
Harry Lowd The Northstar

Group
Virginia 540-969-8301 lowd@tds.net

Lauri Paoli California Rural
Health Association

California 916-930-9330 lpaoli@csrha.org

Carol Taylor Above and Beyond
Consulting

Idaho 208-787-4170 cthrive@aol.com

GRANTWRITING



June Blaszkiewicz JMSB &
Associates

Maryland 410-923-2984 junebjmsb@cs.com

Elaine Delk Organizational
Strategies

South Carolina 803-771-7633 edelk@sc.rr.com

Teryl Eisinger Nevada 775-738-3828 teryle@med.unr.edu
Jerry Harrison New Mexico

Health Resources
New Mexico 800-288-6930 nmhealth@nmhr.org

Bernice Marquart JDP & Associates Missouri 314-576-0818 bmarquart@earthlink.net
Lilless McPherson
Shilling, Ph.D.

South Carolina 843-792-8369 shillinl@musc.edu

Richard Thill, Ph.D. FundaMental
Solutions

Nebraska 402-397-5217 rsthill@fundsol.com

MARKETING/
COMMUNICATIONS
PLANNING
Nancy Oliva Community Impact

Consulting
California 209-406-9345 nancy@cicpartners.org

MEMBERSHIP
GROWTH &
RETENTION
Kathie Davis Minnesota 507-345-3029 kdavis@hickorytech.net
Al Grant Tennessee 423-733-0097 rhat@rhat.org
Charlotte Hardt Area Health

Education Center
Washington 509-358-7643 hardt@wsu.edu

Susan Knox SEK Consulting,
Inc.

Georgia 229-776-8345 Sknox4@bellsouth.net

Lauri Paoli California Rural
Health Association

California 916-930-9330 lpaoli@csrha.org

Carol Taylor Above and Beyond
Consulting

Idaho 208-787-4170 cthrive@aol.com

ORGANIZATIONAL
DEVELOPMENT



Judy Burtner J. Burtner and
Associates

Virginia 804-270-6447 Jburt51225@aol.com

Al Grant Tennessee 423-733-0097 rhat@rhat.org
Patricia Kota FairView

Associates, Inc.
New York 716-532-3307 pjkota@communityalliance.org

Ross Marine The Murino Group Missouri 816-943-0515 rossmarine@earthlink.net
Dennis Mohatt Western Interstate

Commission for
Higher Education

Colorado dmohatt@wiche.edu

Fred Moskol Wisconsin 608-277-7477 femoskol@facstaff.wisc.edu
Nancy Oliva Community Impact

Consulting
California 209-406-9345 nancy@cicpartners.org

Rigo Orozco ContextoCultural
Inc.

California 323-259-6422 rigo@contextocultural.com

Rita Salain Georgia 404-373-8109 ritasalain@earthlink.net
STRATEGIC
PLANNING
Joe Bucolo Joseph Bucolo

Associates
Illinois 312-551-9511 jb@bucolo.com

Judy Burtner J. Burtner and
Associates

Virginia 804-270-6447 Jburt51225@aol.com

Elaine Delk Organizational
Strategies

South Carolina 803-771-7633 edelk@sc.rr.com

Pat Fairchild John Snow Inc. Massachusetts,
Colorado, New
Hampshire

617-482-9485 pfairchild@jsi.com

Al Grant Tennessee 423-733-0097 rhat@rhat.org
Susan Knox SEK Consulting,

Inc.
Georgia 229-776-8345 Sknox4@bellsouth.net

Patricia Kota FairView
Associates, Inc.

New York 716-532-3307 pjkota@communityalliance.org

Ross Marine The Murino Group Missouri 816-943-0515 rossmarine@earthlink.net
Bernice Marquart JDP & Associates Missouri 314-576-0818 bmarquart@earthlink.net



Rigo Orozco ContextoCultural
Inc.

California 323-259-6422 rigo@contextocultural.com

Rita Salain Georgia 404-373-8109 ritasalain@earthlink.net
Jonathan Sprague Rocky Coast

Consulting
Maine 207-990-0880 jcsrockycoast@aol.com

Carol Taylor Above and Beyond
Consulting

Idaho 208-787-4170 cthrive@aol.com

TEAM BUILDING
Joe Bucolo Joseph Bucolo

Associates
Illinois 312-551-9511 jb@bucolo.com

Judy Burtner J. Burtner and
Associates

Virginia 804-270-6447 Jburt51225@aol.com

Nancy Oliva Community Impact
Consulting

California 209-406-9345 nancy@cicpartners.org

Rigo Orozco ContextoCultural
Inc.

California 323-259-6422 rigo@contextocultural.com

Carol Taylor Above and Beyond
Consulting

Idaho 208-787-4170 cthrive@aol.com

VOLUNTEER
DEVELOPMENT
Joe Bucolo Joseph Bucolo

Associates
Illinois 312-551-9511 jb@bucolo.com

Al Grant Tennessee 423-733-0097 rhat@rhat.org
Charlotte Hardt Area Health

Education Center
Washington 509-358-7643 hardt@wsu.edu

Ramsey Longbotham Texas Rural Health
Association

Texas 361-576-2940 ramseyl@tisd.net

Rigo Orozco ContextoCultural
Inc.

California 323-259-6422 rigo@contextocultural.com

Carol Taylor Above and Beyond
Consulting

Idaho 208-787-4170 cthrive@aol.com


